

Monday, February 8, 2021

Bronxville High School Athletic Council 177 Pondfield Road Bronxville, NY 10708

Dear Mr. George Latimer (Westchester County Executive) and The Westchester County Department of Health,

This thank you letter is being written by The Bronxville High School Athletic Council. We are writing to thank you for your time, commitment, and dedication to **ATHLETICS**!

The High School Athletic Council is an unofficial varsity team. A well-rounded group consisting of hard-working students, devoted parents, a beloved secretary, an award-winning athletic director, a phenomenal grounds crew, and a teacher liaison.

This team doesn't deal with wins or losses. However, this talented group works closely to create the finest athletic experience for all students, families, and the entire Bronxville community. Having a K-12 district gives this town a special opportunity to be involved in the spirit, and witness the privilege of being a Bronxville Bronco. And that's what the Athletic Council strives to produce. We work hard to create an environment that is exciting, enjoyable, full of school spirit, and always looking for ways to give back.

Athletics are a critical part of a student-athletes growth and development. Sports help athletes develop and teach lifelong lessons, allow us to establish lifelong friendships, and allow us to keep lifelong memories. Thank you for working to get athletes back on the fields, courts, mountains, tracks, slopes, gymnasiums, and all other playing fields!

On behalf of the Bronxville PTA, Athletic Council, Athletic Department, and entire community we wish you and your families good wishes for a healthy, happy, and successful year and thank you again wholeheartedly for your support!

Sincerely,

Connor Randall, Co-President Kaitlin McBride, Co-President The Bronxville High School Athletic Council (Student Executives)